Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Type of conveyance was merely intended as a change of name conveyance, said entities being controlled by the same shareholders. previously recorded on Reel 003122 Frame 0649. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the registrations which were listed in the original assignment are correct

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jampak Canada Inc		02/13/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jampak GK Inc	
Street Address:	80 Doney Crescent	
City:	Concord	
State/Country:	ONTARIO	
Postal Code:	L4K3P1	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2280969	JEMCODET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)634-3511

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7326343520

Email: jsutton@ezrasutton.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph E. Sutton Address Line 1: 900 Rt. 9 North

Address Line 2: 2d Floor

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, NEW JERSEY 07095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JEMPAK 10.1-014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph E. Sutton

TRADEMARK

900042009 REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0183

OF \$40.00 22809

Signature:	/Joseph E Sutton/	
Date:	02/13/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Jempak 10.1-014 Correction to U.S. Trademark Assign Feb 06#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0184 CORRECTION TO U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jempak Canada Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation of

Canada, with offices at 100 York Blvd. Richmond Hill, Ontario Canada L4B1J8, is the

previous owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, and trademark

registrations listed in the assignment recorded at Reel 3122/ Frame 0649 in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division;

WHEREAS, Jempak GK, INC. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Canadian corporation,

having a place of business at 80 Doney Crescent Concord Ontario Canada L4K3P1, is

a corporation that is comprised of the same officers and shareholders as Assignor, so that the

Assignment which was recorded at Reel 3122/ Frame 0649 was intended merely as a change

of corporate name,

It is requested that the above corrective statements be reflected in the Assignment

recorded at Reel 3122/ Frame 0649, but that all other aspects of the Assignment recorded

at the above reel and frame be kept in full force and effect, so that the properties listed

therein continue to be and are currently vested in Jempak GK. Inc., the assignee bearing the

new corporate name.

Dated: 2/13/06

RECORDED: 02/13/2006

Joseph E. Sutton

Attorney for Registrant

Jempak GK, Inc

(Formerly Jempak Canada Inc)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0185